STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

DESC 56371

(WELL LD.)# L 72463

(START CARD) # 147290

(1) OWNER: Well Number Outback #5

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

Name City of Bend County Deschutes Latitude Longitude
Address PO Box 431 Township 17 S Range 11 E WM.
City Bend State OR Zip 97709 Section 34 SW 1/4 SE 1/4
(2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot 6202 Lot Block Subdivision
[//New Well || Deepening [ | Alteration (repair/recondition) || Abandonment Strect Address of Well (or ncarest address) 18900 Skyliners Rd
(3) DRILL METHOD: Bend, OR 97701
¥ Rotary Air [ Rotary Mud [ ] Cable [ JAuger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
'?fOther Reverse Circulation Rotary 486 ft. below land surface. Date 10!7_/0_4_ .
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure 1b. per square inch. Date
[ ]Domestic ¥/ Community [ }Industrial [ rrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
(] Thermal "] Injection ["]Livestock ["]Other
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found 624
Special Construction approval | ] Yes E'No Depth of Completed Well 861  ft.
Explosives used [ ]Yes #/No Type Amount From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
HOLE SEAL 624 861 see #8 see
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds #10
26 0 8 Cement & Bent| 0 160 |334 sks
20 8 635 Intermediate| Sealling |Material:
15 635 |861 Bentonite (160 (615 |40,200 pounds
Cement 615 1625 [175sks (12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Mcthod [JA [JB WC []D [JE Ground Elevation
W Other Bentonite was poured & probed
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from _ ft. to ft. Size of gravel see attached formation log
(6) CASING/LINER:
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: 16 +3 625 |.375 | ¢/ Ll 4 ] ,_*_Rﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂ\ 1rs
0] (1 [ ] Vi.iVi.L)
(I I N )
O O O 0 NOV 10 2004
Liner: 12 615 861 |.375 | f ] v ]
0o o O O | WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Final location of shoe(s) SALEM. OREGON
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[V Perforations Method Factory mill cut
[ | Screens Type Material
Slot Tele/pipe
From To size Number , Diameter size Casing Liner
619 861 3/16x3 |11520 ] v
] L]
0J (]
] (7]
U [
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date started 3/19/04 Completed 10/12/04
Flowing (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
V/Pump ] Bailer [ ]Air [ ] Artesian I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
agnis pramtows Driscm e | gL elisn complanceait, O watr sy wil consncton tandcls
1500 0.3 feet 1hr, and belief.
1500 0.75 feet 24 hours WWC Number 1695

Temperature of water ~52F Depth Artesian Flow Found

Signed

7»7(//?&4,4&{

Date 11/9/04

(bonded) Water Well ConstructorWertification:

[] Yes By whom
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?

[[]Salty [JMuddy [ ]Odor [ ]Colored [ |Other
Depth of strata:

Was a water analysis done?

[ ] Too little

[ accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
pcrformcd geriphe this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well

constructifn stAndardg. This reporpjs true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
f WWC Number 649
/A YA /4%&4/ Date 11/9/04

Si

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COP’?—CONSTMJCTOR

THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER




210
230
255
342
355
365
370
388
397
417
430
446
468
550
620
624
642
649
666
669
696
714
723
742
753
757
763
767
779
787
833
837
852

e,
Q

o0
Bu“l

27

68

70
210
230
255
342
355
365
370
388
397
417
430
446
468
550
620
624
642
649
666
669
696
714
723
742
753
757
763
767
779
787
833
837
852
861

DESC 56371

City of Bend Outback Well #5
by Schneider Drilling Co.
Start Card #W147290 Label #1.72463

DESCRIPTION

Top soil & cobbles

Basalt, soil, boulders, cobbles
Conglomerate, red, cindery

Basalt, grey, hard

Basalt, grey & some red, vesicular
Pumice, tan & basalt, grey

Pumice, tan, cinders, vesicular, grey
Pumice, white & cinders, red & grey
Pumice, tan & cinders, brown & red & basalt, grey
Basalt, grey & red & pumice, tan
Basalt, vesicular, grey & red, pumice, tan
Basalt, grey & red & pumice, tan
Basalt, grey & cinders, red w/ some Pumice, tan
Cinders, red & basalt, grey w/some pumice, tan
Cobbles & Gravel, cemented

Cinders, red & basalt, grey, vesicular
Basalt, grey, hard w/some cinders, red
Cinders, red, soft

Basalt, grey, medium-hard

Cinders, red & black

Pumice, tan & cinders red & black
Basalt, grey, hard

Cinders, soft

Basalt, black

Cinders, red & black

Cinders, red

Cinders, red & black

Basalt, grey

Basalt, red

Cinders, red

Basalt, grey, hard

Basalt, brown, vesicular

Basalt, black, broken

Cinders, black & red

Cinders, red

Basalt, grey, hard

Basalt, grey, hard, some fractures
Basalt, red & black

Basalt, tan & black

Basalt, brown, fractured

RECEIVED

NOV 10 2004

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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