### STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

(WELL I.D.)# L\_72463 (START CARD) # 147290

` '	VNER:	end			V	Vell Nu	mber Outback #5	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:  County Deschutes Latitude Longitude							
	PO Box							Township 17			11		E	WM.	
		701		Stat	a OR		Zip <b>97709</b>	Section 34		_			1/4	W IVI.	
City Bend         State OR         Zip 97709           (2) TYPE OF WORK							Zip 01100	Tax Lot <b>6202</b>					division		
` '				otion (		.aaandi	tion) Abandonment	Street Address of V							
	HLL ME			ation (	герапи	recondi	Hon) Abandonment	Bend, OR 9770		t address)	10900 SK	ymie	is Ru		
` '	ıry Air			□ Cobl	la		(10) STATIC WAT		•						
_	•	_	_	Cabl	ic	Au	ger	1 ' '				ъ.	ite 10/7/0	A	
Constant	OPOSE		ulation Rot	lai y			•		below land sur						
				714			T	Artesian pressure (11) WATER BEA		lb. per squ	iare inch.	Da	не		
Don		13	nmunity [				Irrigation	(II) WAIER BEA	RUNG ZUN	ES:					
The		Inje	·	Live			Other		~ . ^						
			ONSTRUC					Depth at which water	was first found	024					
							mpleted Well 861_ft								
Explosi		Yes	✓ No Typ			A	Amount	From		То				SWL	
	HOLE			S	EAL			624	861		see #8 see				
Diamete	r From	1	Materia		From	To	Sacks or pounds							#10	
26	0	8	Cement &	Bent	0	160	334 sks								
20	8	635	Interme	diate	Seal	ing	Material:								
15	635	861	Bentor	nite	160	615	40,200 pounds								
		1	Cement		615	625	175 sks	(12) WELL LOG:							
How w	as seal pla	ced:	Method	A		В	C D E	1 ` '	und Elevation						
	ther Ben	tonite	was poured	d & pr	robed										
			ft. to			Mate	ria <b>l</b>	Mat	terial		Fro	m	То	SWL	
	placed fro		ft. to		ft.	Size	of gravel	see attached form	ation log						
	ASING/I		***************************************	***************************************									***************************************		
(-)	Diameter			Gange	Steel	Plast	ic Welded Threaded					$\neg$			
Casing		+3	1 1	375				n = A							
Casing		<u> </u>						REC	EIVE	D)					
		-										-			
								NOV 1	0 2004						
Liner: 12 615 861 .375								IAOA 1	L U Z004						
Liner:	12	615	861 .	375				141437777							
								WATER RES							
	cation of							SALEN	I, OREGON	<b>4</b>					
· · .			S/SCREEN												
P	erforation	ıs	Method Fa	ctor	y mil							$-\!\!\!\!+$			
	creens		Туре				aterial								
From	To	Slo , size		Diar	neter	Tele/p						$\rightarrow$			
619	861	3/16	x3 11520			<u> </u>									
			·												
			***************************************												
(8) WI	ELL TES	STS: N	Ainimum te	esting	time	is 1 ho	our	Date started 3/19/04		Con	npleted 10	)/12/0	4		
. ,					,			(unbonded) Water W	ell Construct						
P	umn		Bailer		Air		Flowing Artesian	I certify that the wo				alterat	ion, or aba	ndonment	
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time								of this well is in comp	liance with Or	egon water	supply we	ll cons	struction st	andards.	
1500	P i	0.3 fe		1			1 hr.	Materials used and inf	ormation repo	rted above	are true to	he bes	st of my ki	nowledge	
1500		0.75 f		<b>-</b>			24 hours				wwc	Mumb	oer 1695		
				<b> </b>				Signed MY 1	. SI.12.		** ** C		ate 11/9	/04	
T			25	D-: 4	A	171	. r	Signed A	a welling	yee		D;	ate 11/3		
•	ature of w			•			Found	(bonded) Water Well						_	
nerform									lity for the con I during the co						
performe									time is in com	pliance wit	h Oregon v	vater s	upply wel	1	
		ddy [	Odor	Colore	ed [	Other		construction standards	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.						
Depth o	of strata:							1 State	$\times ///$	/ \	/WWC				
								Signed Willis	W/All	nuc	en_	I	Date 11/9	/04	
ORIGI	NAL & F	IRST	COPY-WAT	ER R	ESOU	JRCES	DEPARTMENT S	ECOND COPY-CONS	TRUCTOR	THIRD	COPY-C	USTC	OMER		

# City of Bend Outback Well #5

### by Schneider Drilling Co.

#### Start Card #W147290 Label #L72463

<u>FM</u>	<u>TO</u>	DESCRIPTION
0	2	Top soil & cobbles
2	8.5	Basalt, soil, boulders, cobbles
8.5	21	Conglomerate, red, cindery
21	27	Basalt, grey, hard
27	68	Basalt, grey & some red, vesicular
68	70	Pumice, tan & basalt, grey
70	210	Pumice, tan, cinders, vesicular, grey
210	230	Pumice, white & cinders, red & grey
230	255	Pumice, tan & cinders, brown & red & basalt, grey
255	342	Basalt, grey & red & pumice, tan
342	355	Basalt, vesicular, grey & red, pumice, tan
355	365	Basalt, grey & red & pumice, tan
365	370	Basalt, grey & cinders, red w/ some Pumice, tan
370	388	Cinders, red & basalt, grey w/some pumice, tan
388	397	Cobbles & Gravel, cemented
397	417	Cinders, red & basalt, grey, vesicular
417	430	Basalt, grey, hard w/some cinders, red
430	446	Cinders, red, soft
446	468	Basalt, grey, medium-hard
468	550	Cinders, red & black
550	620	Pumice, tan & cinders red & black
620	624	Basalt, grey, hard
624	642	Cinders, soft
642	649	Basalt, black
649	666	Cinders, red & black
666	669	Cinders, red
669	696	Cinders, red & black
696	714	Basalt, grey
714	723	Basalt, red
723	742	Cinders, red
742	753	Basalt, grey, hard
753	757	Basalt, brown, vesicular
757	763	Basalt, black, broken
763	767	Cinders, black & red
767	779	Cinders, red
779	787	Basalt, grey, hard
787	833	Basalt, grey, hard, some fractures
833	837	Basalt, red & black
837	852	Basalt, tan & black

852 861 Basalt, brown, fractured

## **RECEIVED**

NOV 1 0 2004

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON